

HEIL/SE-62/2023-24

December 1, 2023

To, The Manager (Listing),

The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

 $Mumbai-400\ 001$ 

Scrip Code : **543600** 

To,

The Manager (Listing),

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

"Exchange Plaza", C-l, Block - G,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol : **HARSHA** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : To jointly bid for Solar EPC project alongwith Goldi Solar Private Limited

Ref : Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

With reference to above mentioned subject matter and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has entered into an agreement with Goldi Solar Private Limited to jointly bid for the tender ACE (Ele/Mech)/Light &EEC/09/2023-2024 issued by SMC (Surat Municipal Corporation) for EPC of 10 MW (AC) Ground Mounted Grid Connected Solar Photovoltaic Power Plant with Land on lease at any location of Gujarat with comprehensive maintenance up to 10 years including free maintenance during first year.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Yours faithfully,

**FOR HARSHA ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** (formerly known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited)

**Kiran Mohanty** 

**Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer** 

Mem No.: F9907

Harsha Engineers International Limited

(formerly known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited)

CIN: U29307GJ2010PLC063233